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described iu the descrip
Speriz]! Exceplion under the Zo

ﬂ this pelition, and

Contract Purchaser:
Pavne P pertieg Limited Partnership Towson Professional Associates

Py 7 S—

1!9 -
PETITION

The undersigned, owner{s) of the perty situale in Baltimore Couniv and which Is
and plat l.ﬂ-ll‘.‘hl.'dF::I'Elﬂ and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

g Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

expenses of above Special tion Ldvertizing, posting, elc., upon fling
agree to and are 10 be bound by the zoning regulations and restriclions
Baltimore Counly adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law [or Baltimore County.

1'We do solemnly declare and affirm,
umuﬁJhuImuﬂﬂﬂlﬁfrﬁﬁﬁihu“tLh"
are 2 Ilﬂll gwner(s pﬂnplli,
which is the subjeri of this Petition.
Legal Owner(s):

I, or we, agree Lo

o o i i e T i I S P B e o et el et o e SR L

.: <D _%a-&aﬂdhjl-— _____
Signature Tywvin I.

FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION §3-///-x.;

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Donick, Prasident

2

PETITI®N FOR ZONING VARIANCE #3-//v-»

b TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COGUNTY:

The undersigned, owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County amd which |s
1hluﬂudlnIhud&nﬂg:::nndphmluumu!hm1m:mdnudu:puihenlewnﬁ;pmﬂkm!mrl

Variance from Sectlon . 2013 EB_LF,E. the_Zgoning Code to allow ar

amenity/open space ratio of,056 (6,391 sq. {t.) instead of the required minimum
ratio of 0.2 (22,911 S.F.).

A e e B e

-
- — — -

of the Regulstions of Baitimore County, 1o Lhe Law of Baki _
follow'ng reasons: {indicate hlrﬂlpﬂr'p!'-:rﬂﬂ] dmm altimore vounly: for the

The develooment of the gaid prupartv without the above described
variances would be unreasonably hard and practically difficult due
to the configuration of the propertyv, the location of the Zonineg
boundary lines and other resascons to be stated at a hearing hercon.

Property is tn be posted and advertsed as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,

1, or we, agree 10 pay expenses of above Varlance adverlising, posting, etc, upon filing of th »
g:luﬁun, and further agree Lo and are !0 be bound by the zoning regulations m?rzuu-icgﬂum of
timore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimire County.

I'We do rolemnly declare and affirm,
under the penallies of pﬂ;‘}um that I'we
are lhe legal owneris) £ property
which is the subject of this Petition,

Contracl Purchaser: Legal Owneris):

11728 Nebel Street R _ E'?'?fr::-&?FP?F}I'-iEE-it‘.'.i:P.lE?f‘.-E:?.{E"Prﬂ."_iﬂ‘_Inuﬁﬁﬂ_ﬂrﬂfﬂﬂﬂiﬂnﬂ.l__-‘_I-El_lil_f.i'_:'_i_ﬂ,tiﬂﬂ
AT TR TR T Tyne or Print Name). |'if-'r-" ik 2 /,r (Type or Print Name) 3
Rockville, Maryland 20852 e ——T Fi'éi‘l'"ﬂen'e'fe‘r Elf'lrvue-rv. ZL:‘}\-._;V?:L. ‘5!’!’:—.---,
Gy~ e e e E e e e e I e Tl kol e e R e et XD e S  Topkmi Signa ¥ X malure  Tryin T, Donick T Wt
ty and State Signature . EEEFEHH?EE% Straat Pacstner
v for Petiticner: | rfhy o g " " e S i s sl e Thyoe o Print Nagngy T esmemeess
ce Alderman ' Sy '___r RochHville, Maryland 20B52
____________________________________________________________________________ ¥ ) B 3 N et R e R T ErEEoE
ar Print Ne Address Phone Mo, ¢ ! t : e N i Siate Eigranre i
= = ' - s =
. { : Lﬁé e N =, e e 2 7 I & > E > 1K Attornes for Petitioner
ekl City and State wel 1 & - e )
» Mindel, Clarke & Hill P g 3'4 : { R HBrgce Mdersen.... . . |
agt Chesappake Avence . Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- 4 E A pizot Print Name) ) Address Phone No.
: iract purchaser or representative o be contacted b - X __} sl ﬂ
1, Maryland 21204 ____________ SE ST e s et ey S S E A E ‘i r;"" = S ‘él-[;_l}l-l-ﬁ-l.;.:.: -------- s SR Tt
and State Name e~ W Whitag Mindel, Clarke & Hill
(=R A05. pilet Peonsylvania Avenue._ . Name, address and phone mimmlyr o legal awner, con-
ev's Teleplone No.: 828=1080_______ .  cemicmmmmm i immeee e e E i o ) tract purchaser of representsl » o be contacied
= , 28t & - Towshn, Marylaod 21208 ... -
ORDEPED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .. . 27200 ____ day E - ¥ and State TE=r: ST ER
i [ s |
of ___ September 419 BZ yug the subject matter of this pelition be advertised, as Atlorney's Telephone No.: B28-1050 e

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general elrculation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hraring be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Ballimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson. Ballimore

County, oa the - _____. 4th day of . November 19.82_ a0 10:00 o'cluck
?
ALM
7 %:ning Commissioner of Baltimore County.
ECO-—Na I {ul {over)

Phane No.

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore County, th. Z8th

L EI S |
of ... Septembar 19. 82, thal the subject matter of this petit '
mnmasieg TR Bon bBe advertired,
F‘ﬂ"-]u]_i.;ﬁd by the Zoning Lav of Baltimore County, in two nnwa%a rs of _-:elzu-raj r‘n.-u.'ati:ﬁrl.:'-ﬂnug;ﬁ-
Eul Umore Counly, that property ¢ posted, and that the public hearing be hau before 1b - Zoning
ommissioner of Baltireore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Tewson, Baltimore

County, on the ... . #th 4.4 o  November 1992 s FRIOR

MM

— —

e T LB -

Zoning Commissioner of B altimore County

{over)

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING FLANS ADVISORY CCMMITTEE

Ootoher 25, 1082

COUNTY DFFICE Bliks,
111 M. Chedaeas Aerm
Townorn, Marylard 21204

R. Bruce Aldermin, Esquire
305 West Chesapeake Avenur

rowson, Maryland 21204

ik

Hichniass Py Uneoscxlar g

ItLJE "'llﬂ. EU =
Petitioner

Case No. 85-111-XA

- Towson Professional
Associlates

Special Exception & Variance Petition

Cha i rman RE :

MM EHRE

Bureae L
LIginaEsT kng

car Mr. Alderman:

Dupartifent of
Traffie Enqineseing

The Zoning Plins Advisorv Committee has reviewed the
lans submitted with the above referenced petition. The
cllowing comments are not intended to indicate the appro:
riatenesrs of the zoning action requested, but to assure
hat all parties are made aware of plans or preblems with
egard to the developmen* plans tha* may have a bearing on
his case. The Director of Planning mav file a2 written
eport with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
$ to the suitahility of the requested zoning.

frartc Fosds Commiseion

Fyreay of
Fire Previensjon

lealth S=partasnt
Froject Flannin-

Bukicing Deparohent
Board of FEdycatian

Loniaqg MMrinistrabicon

This currently vacant wonded property, located oun the
ocrthwest corner of Fairmount and Pennsylvania Avenues, is
oned in its majority R.AVE.2 with the remarinder zoned B.M:
.T. along Payne Avenue (paper street).

sndustirial
iy | rrpansr o F

This property was the subject of a previous zoning
earing (Case R-82-189) in which a reques: to classify this
roperty to a B.M.-C.T. zonce is awaiting a decision. This
urrent hearing is required as a result of your clinets'
roposal to construct a nine story office building with
nderground parking closer to the property lines than allowed.
n addition and as decided in our previous conversntion,

variance from Section 201.2.B.3 was also included jus-
rior to advertising this petition., If it is decided, after
loser review that this variance 1s not required, you crn
ithdraw it at the hearing.

At the time of this writing, revised comments from the
cpartment of Traffic Engineering and Bureau of Engineerinn
ere not available. However, I spoke te Me. Dick Smith, your
mginery, and he indicated that the site plan had been worked
ut subsequent to those comments. If we receive revised com-
ents, we will forward them to you. However, 1 suggest that
ou should be propared to discuss this matter at the hearing.

V. ad
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ORDER RECEIVCD FOR FILING
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NEz: PETITIONS FOR SVFECIAL EFEX- t HEFQRE THE
CEFTION AND VARIANCES :
NW/corner of Pennavivania and : DEPHOTY YONINS
Fairmount Avenues - Gth
Election Diatrict : COMMISSIONER
Towaon Profezalonnl Asascc.aten =
Fetitioner t O
MO, #F="11=XA [(Irtem HNo. 201

RALTIMDRE COURTY

AMENDED ORDEF

Tt la herehy ORDENED By the Deputy Zoning Commisxloner of
Faltimor Cownty, thia ff}fz day of Hovembher, "G987, thal the
firder pasaed in thia mARtbter, daterd Hovember 16, 105HZF, i35 herahy

AMFNDED, ¥unc Pro Tunc, ta change RAestriction & from "...in an

santwardly direction.”™ Lte .. .1n &8 wenter!ly dirsrtion.
"
Llr}ﬁ"'d'r'l.r foning Comyiasalfner
afl Baltimasre CHWUnt
L]
s
5]
.,p‘-r s
i : y
S
c
=
a
=
=
<
'}—
==
Item No, 20 Lase No. B3-111-XA

Fetitioner Towson Mrofessional Associates
Special Exception § Variance Petition
Fage 2

For additional infurmation, concerning the copments from the

DNepartment of Permits and Lic
N1l dCenses ou may contact Mr .
Rurnham at 494-3I047. ? 4 L + Charles

_ Encloscd are all comments submitted from the memhers of the

Committee at this time that offer or request information on vour

patiti on. If similar comuents from the remaining members ars re-

crived, I wili forward them to you. Otherwise, anv cumm;nt thar

Lalnut lnfurmatirq will be placed in the heariang file. This petition

was accepted for filing on the dats: of the enclosed filing certificate
Very truly yours,

and a hearing scheduled accordingly,
é/: f
#ﬂfﬁ4r'ﬁ

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI
Chairman

coning Plans Advisory Comnigre.
NRC :bsc
Enclorures
cc: Abel § Weinstein, P.C.

5480 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 277-A
Chevy Chase, Maryland 20015

_____
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RE: PETITION v OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIOMNER
PETITION FOR VARIANCES
MNW comer Pennsylvania & Fairmount

Aves,, Pth District : OF BALTIMCRE CCOUNTY

TOWSON PROFESSIONAL 1 Cose No, B3-111=-XA

ASSOCIATES, Petitioners

RN B B A T A |
= m s i =oE B

JFDER TO EMNTER AFPEARANCE

Mr, Commissioner:

Pursuant to the guthority contained in Section 524. 1 of the Boltimore County
Charter, | hareby erter my oppearance in this proeseding, You are requested o
notify me of any hearing date or dates which may Le now or hareofter designoted

therefor, and of the possage of any peeliminary or final Crder in connection therewith,

- |
,."'. ek LN £ o i’ - ._l L] - 4 i a

John W. Hession, 1|

Pecple's Counsel for Baulrimore County
Rra, 223, Court Howme

Towson, Maryland 21204

494-2 188

Peter Max LZimmerman
Deouty People'. Countel

| HEFEPY CERTIFY that on this 15th doy of Qceralici, 1982, 4 copy of the
foregoing COrder was mailed ro R, Bruce Alderman, Esquire, Whirte, Mindel, Clarke
& Hill, 305 W. Pennsylwanic Avenue, Towson, Moryland 21204, Anomey for
Petitioners; ond Martir L, Weil, Generul Portner, Poyne Properties Lid. Fortnership,

11728 Nebel Street, Rockville, Maryland 20852, Cuntroct Purchaser,

i/
F v RS W -

Jel o W, Hessian, 11|

% BALTIMORE COUNTY

£

DEPARTMENT OF PUDLIC WORKS
i TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

wERNY o BRTE B
ot T '

Aoscust 24, 19382

Mr. Wilidlam E. Hamrond
ning Comissione -

Tamty Otfice Building
Towscn,, Marylared J1204

Re: Ttem #20 ,1962-1983)
Fropoerty Owner: Towson Professinnal Associates
BW cor. Pennsylvania Awve. & Falomount Ave.
Acres: 0.70 District: 9th

Dexar MMp. Hamrmordd:

The following comments are farnished i pegard to the plat submitted 4o this
offlce for review by the Zoning Advisury Cormittes in connection with the subject
1tem,

Gemeral:

The caments which were supplied in copjuncticn with the Zoning Advisory
Committee review 3f this site in connection with Item 12 of Zoming Cycle II
{October 1981-April 1982) amc referred to for your consideration.

Aaditional comments from the Paltimore County oJreau of Engineering, Highway
Design and Approwval Sccticon i regard to this submd tted plan are, in part "....the
future island and curkb return picture conflicts with the information on the latest
plans from our consultancs..... Hosignificant impact on the proposed boilding
cegion and location is evident.”™

The Petitloner ls again advised that further 1aformaticn may be obta'red
from che Baltucre County Bureau of Ergineering, Highway Design and Approwvai Section,

The entrance locations are subject to apprwal by the Departrent of Traffic
Egireering, and shall be conscructed in accurdance with Bultimere Coumty Stancards
and Specif.cations

Very trulv yours,

i ﬁljl ‘T -Ef?ﬂuuf; —_
Burcau of Public Services

RAM:ERM:FeR:ss
cc:  Jack Wimbley, John Trennsr, O. Colilns

N-NWw Fey Sheet
38 NE 4 Pos. Sheet

HE 10 A Topo
70 & 70 A Tax Maps

Attachments
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Pursuani 1o the advertisement, posting of properiy, and public hearing on the Pelition and it
appearing thatl by reason of the requiremenis of Seclon 5021 of the Bailimore County Zoning

Regulailons having been met and the health, safety, and general wellare

of the community not belng adversely affected, the special exception

AMould te

granted,

Therefore, 1T 15 ORDERED by the Deputy toning Commiaaioner of

Aaltimaras

For Special Exception for an office bullding,

aite plan

rarked Petilioner':s Exhibit 2,

date of this Order, subject

1.

ﬁf;?:'&. BALTIMOPME COUNTY

DEBARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGIMEERNG

|I o

]
County, this /Z&A4% day of November, 1582, that the Petition

in accordance with Fhe

prepared by Abel & Welnstein, F.C., dated April V', 1987, and

i= hersby GRANTED, from and Afler the

rnowever, to the ‘ollowl:i g restrictions:

The affice building shall be for general offices only.
No medical offices andfor clinirs shall be permitied
ynless off-site, off-atreet parking is providen.

No rommercinl snd/or retail uses shall be permitted,

Compliance with the comments submitted by the De-
partment of Traffic Engineer!ng, dalted Qctober 25,
1982,

firectional signa shall be providea tc indlcate that
visltors and others without cards regquired for the

card cantrol entrance Tacing Fairmont Avenue are Lo
enter the premises and parking areas from FPayne AVenue,
Vahicles exiting the premises onto Falrmoat Avenue from
rhe card contral enteance must tu:n right and continue
anto Pennaylvania Avenue Ln an eastwardly direction.

The on-level parking area shall be shlelded from
Fairmont Avenue Ly A wall and landacaplnag.

Sidevalks ahkhal! be provided from Payne A¥enuys 1o Lhe
axiating driseway on the adjacent property facing
Pennaylvania Avenue.

Land=raping shall be provided and maintained on the area
hetween Lhe property line and curb line. In accordince
*+herex'th, A dotslled landacaping plan shkall be submitted
tn *he "uyrrcent Planning and Develppment Diviaion for
aphroyal rd Ancluzieon wlith the Bite plan,
remp.tance W€ith the letter dated Noremper 8, 1987, [rom
Liderman, Courael for the peflt) THET

L oreviaed ztte plan, incorporatirg the rezirpleticns sel
£ e sHal i Be aubmitted Tor approval by the De-
s af MPuanlic Works and the OF7ice of Flanping and
corima, ‘reludling landscaping an® screening recuired For
appro.al by the Current Planning and Deyvelopment Divis.ian.

e
—fdwn Y Mﬂ*‘"‘:

Nepyty Zoning Euz?ﬁﬂalﬁhnr 2 f

Baltimure Coun
v

i i "/ TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
L 494-3530

SEPHEN | COLLING

e B,

ARugust 25, 19832

Hr. Wiliiam Hammornd
Zon.ng Commissioner
County 2 fice Auilding

Towson, faryland

Dear Mr.

21204

Item Mo, 20 =-ZNC- July 27, 1982

Property Cwner: Towson Professional Associates

location: NW/Cor. Pen svlvania Avenues and Fairmount Avenus

Existing Zoning: HAE-2

Proposed Zoning: Variance to allow a maximum amenity/open Space ratioc
of 0.0626 (7.678 5.F.} in lieu of the required 0.2
{22,911 S5.F.} (A vari-nce of 0.1374 or 15,233 5.f.]
to allow a ~ear and side yvard setback along the west
and a portion of the north of 0' in lieu of the reguired
15" for the undurground parking garage....etc....

Bcres: 0.70
District: o9th

Harmmond

The proposed driveway in frunt of the building .s located

within the curb radius and will not meet County design standards.

Very trualy yours,

i
g Y ay o
.j?f’mé{ r,df’.f. fg‘*- e R

Michael 5. Flanigan f
Engineering Associate Il

MEF/rl]

Pursuant to the sdveriisement, posling of properiy, and public hearing on the Petition and it o

appearing that strict compliance with the

Baltimore Counly Zoning Hegulalions would ‘wea'd ol

resuil in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upen the Pelitioneris) and the granting of

the vartancei(s) requested wibliwill not adversely affect the heallh, safety, and general welfare of

the community, the vanance(s) shoild ‘sheuid ;op4 be granted. _
BEnut 4
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by thé Z-hiag 'Commissioner of Rultimore County, this 7w/

day of llevember

open space ratio of 066 (6,397 ag. L.} In lieu ol Lhe

mum ratie of 2.2 122,911 s84q.

a side yard scviback ot 0%, aull

208 than 0% in helight)] rear
of the ragvired 30°
sethack af &°
permit more bthan one exterior
nneordanre with the aite plan

April 1,

same 1a GRANTED, from and after

for a bullding 40" or mars

, 19 B2 , that the berein Petition for Varanceis) *2 permit an amenity

Fegquired =il -

ft.l: rear yard aetbacks of 0Y and %°' and

in lieu of the pequire! 15" ar a ostrocture
vard and silde yard selbacka of YY" {p lley

in keltght: a front yard

in lieu of the reqgeired 15" from a atreet line; and 1o

catEance Lo Lthe propoae) bailding, 1In

prepared by Abe]l A Welnateir, P.O., daltoqd

1582, and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 2, Juld be and the

he date of thin wrder, 3gbject, hob-

aver, Lo the terms, provialonz, and condllionid contalned 1n Lhe ACCO™-

panyi~gd Sperial Evoceptior Order,

£+ E.‘!'"_U IR FILING

]
b

7RDER R

ST
o) A5 DALTIMORE COUNTY
TR DERARTMENT OF HEALTH

"W I 2120
'?mféj TOWSON MARYLAND 21704

DOMALD | 208 [ s P}
DEPUTY STATE L COUNTY HEA[TH 0=

My, Willism E. Hem.ond, Zaning
Office of FPlanaoing and Zonlns
Coanty Office Building
Towson, Marylend 21.04

Dear Mr. Hommond:

Comments an Ioehm #20
July 27, 1987, are ug followves:

Propesty Owmer:
Location:

- Exinting Zoning:
Proposad Zoning.

Acres:
IMatrict:

E
4;111_;I§2£§£“-iﬂgﬂﬁy____
Depuly Zoning Commfasiqpér nf

BAlbimare Cointd

Seplemuer 2T, LUH:

MumisEiorer

« Zotling Advisory Committes Meetling of

Towson Professlonul Apraclates

WWfCor. Penna; ivania avenue and Folirmount Avenue
RAE=T

Varianes to allow a maxirum amen'ty/open space
ratio of 0.0626 (7.678.5.F.}) in lieu of the
required 0.2 (22,911 5.F.) (A variapce of 0.):7
oF 159,233 £.F.) to allow & renr and slde yard
getback slupng the west and a mrortion of the north
af 0' in lieu ~f the required 15' for uhe under-
grourd parking garage and o rear and side yard
setbach of 15' Troz the property lioe for a
structure higher than 40" in lieu o! the reguired
30" (a varlenace of 15 ard 15" respectivels) to
allow s structure less tnan 4%0' high to be within
3 of a property line (s portion of the wertern
permeter of the property (in lleu of the required
15" (o variance to A') to allow a minisus bulld-
ing netpack from the street H/W line of 5" in lieu
of the required 15" (aiong the easilern property
perimeter) o variance of £'. BSpecial Exception
for an office bullding in an BAE-¢ zZone.

0.70

oth

Metropolitan water ard gewver ese svallable.

Priar to new install
contact the division of Alr Po
fur such installatlon/s before

1JF/ule
ee: David Fllbuert

ation/s of Tuel burning equipsent the owner should
llution Comtrol, 49L-3TT7S, to obtain requirements
work begip ..

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICEE

netober 1., 190l

Mr. William 7. hackett, Chairman
Board of Appeals

courc Jlouse

Towson, Maryland 21204

Fa; Jtom fl< Zoming Cycle Il {(Oct, 198]1-Apxr. 1983)
Prope:sty Owber: Towson Profossional
Associates
R W for,. Pennsylvania Ave,. ¢ Falmount Ave.
rxigting Zouing: R.A.Z.=2
Propoged Zoning: BeM=CT
Acres: 0.70 District; Jth

Daar M. Hackebts

Tha [ollowing cooments ara furnished in rogard to tha plat subnltted to this

::H:ln:r for ravlow by tha Zoning Advisory Comslttss in commectisn with the wubject
tem,

cemnnral;

Comments wele supplied for the southorly lamger partion of this sits in
conjunction with ths Zoaiog Advisery Committee reviow for 1tess 16, 77 and
155 (1972-1971)) and the Baltimore County Durcau of Iublic Sarvices supplicd
comRonts Awgust 131, 1971 for the northerly ssalier portion of this alta in
wajunction with the reviev of the Cocser:ial Prolioinary vlan for a - Proposed
Cffico /ullding for Or. 1. 1. Donick".

Thio property cuaprised (otg 15 and lo, and the westerly porcions of Lota
L7 thru 23, Bleek 'D", rlat of Balls View, rocorded W.P.2, o, 4, Folio 159.

il LT

Panneylvaila Avenus, on axlsting County streot ls proposed to ba further
iaproevod Lo the futurs as a 4.-foot closod soction —oadway on an 30-fook

right-of-way, with fillet arcas for sight distance at the Fairmount Avanus
Lntorascticn,

Falnemnt Averue, an existing County atroet, i to pe further inproved in
this vicinity as a dual lans highway with clomed sectivn roodways on a llé-foot
right—of-way. No oedian openings will be psrmitted along the fromtags of this
property, and & rovertible slops sasement will bo required in connaction with

any loprovoement of this property.

FINE CERARTSALNT
TOYR/CETS ! hAp T
a25 130

O ST N
[eifi

DALTIMMEORE T MT #

[} o v R T "
ol TR L |

September 1, 1987

Mr, Wijliam Hawmarnd
Caninyg Ol 5520087
MfFioe of Planning and Zonlso g
Baltimore County Offioe Bulldirg
Vowgan, Hargland 21234

BRE BN

Wick Commodar:, Thitrman
raning Plans Advisery Committee

Attenty

pE: FProparcy (smer: lowson Professional Assoclates

Locatiorn Ma i . Peonsylvanta Aavenue atd Falrmount Avenee

20 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of Ialy 27, 1997

frEm No..

entlamer,

Pursuant "o your request, the referenced properto has oeen surseged by this
Hureau @ . the comments selow marked wich an "X® sre appl.cable and required
te be corrected or incorporated into the finael plang for "¢ property.

i) L. Fire hydrants for the relerenced property are reqiires <.d shall be

locared at intervals or 1 fevt along an approved road in
accordance with Baltiporse Touncy Standards as published by the
Depastmernt of Public Works.

A second means ©f! wehicle acoess 135 required for che site.

Ti.a wehicle desd epd condition iA0own at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire CDeparcment,

The site ghall e made to coarly with all applicable parts ol the
Fire Prewention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. (See attachment!

re) 4.

!} 5. The buildings and structures existing or propesd on the site shall
comply wich all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Ascociation Standard No. 101 "Life fafecy Code®, 1976 Edition prior

bo ofCUpancy.

Site plans are approved, as drawn.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no commentis,sat this time, .
e TR L 3 “
Noted and My AL L L il mand
Approved: & £
Floe Prevention Bureau

REVIEW 2 * b L o il e,
planning Growo =
Special Inspecticn Division

JE /mb fcm

It #12 Zoming Oyele IJ fOot. 13E8l1-Apr. 1282)
Froperty Cwnar: Towson Frofessicnal Assoclates

PAgo 2
Dctobar 15, 1981

Highwaym; (sont:d)

Payne “vanoe, A 40=-foot right—of-way shownm on the aforesald rocarded
plat of Balle View, LiF i=proved am a4 County coad, will oo am 4 40=-fout
clored section poadway of &4 bio=foot right=cf-wvey, with flllet aress for
sight distance at tha Falroount Avamie Llntarsectior..

The Metitionsr is 2dvised that Turthar infoymation may be obtalned from
the Baltisorv Jounty Burwas of Chgincorinrg Highwiy Daslgn and Approval Secticm.

The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Dapartaent of
Traffic Enginsaring, and shall boe constructed in accordance with Daltimcre
vounty Standards and Spocifications.

Eodisent comtyol

Development of this progerty throuwgh steipping, yrading apd gtabilization
could result in a sedimpht pollution problem, damaging privats and public
wldinge downstroam of the property. A grading pormit is, thereforu, necossary
for all grading, including tha stripping of top soll.

EtnnunmmUHE

Frovisilone for Accommadating stoan wator or drainage have not heen indicated
on tho sulmitted plan,

The Petitloner owst provide necussary drainaga facllities (temporary or
permanent) to prevent creoating any nuisancrs or damages to adjacent pfropartios,
aspecially by ths concentratiom of surface waters. Corraction of any probolem
which may rasult, dus t» lonroper grading or ioproper installation cof draipage
Facilivies, would ' tho [ull reaponsibilicy of the Metlitionor.

Watar and Sanitary Sewaer;

Thara is 4 &=inch publle wator ohin &hd d-inch public glultary sgwarage
in PomnEylvanis Avenua, and there arfe 6, 10 ind 48=inch public vater =ains
and &-inch public sanitary sewverags ln Falrmount Avenuo.

Very touly yours,

AOERT AL JOXTOH, Poi.y chilal
Buaraen of ahli'~ Sorvicos

AN CAMr PR 00
ce1  Jack Wisbloy, John Tranner, Stephen Colline

N-M4d Koy Shoet

13 M= 4 ioe. Sheot
NZ 10 A Tupa

70 & TOA Tax Mape

Attachusants

Mrao RiTL1am Fgmmmid
fonbi=ng Commiasioner

September |, 1357
Fage 1w
Lomment ®d: Froat defve shal! Yo =inlsoees widey oF 1R tees and recs Ground

perimeter of bullding shal] ant chstruc® aerial lacders from
Ird t Toh 1 lowr.,

e e
7 e D i s PR L
1 d Tyt el



BALTIMONE COUNTY
% DERRATMENT OF PERMITS G (ICEMSES
TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204

i sagunt 16, 1962

Fr. Villiss E. Bosmond, Toning Cosmissloner
Office of Flemning and Tonlng

Coumty Offine Bullding

Towson, Marylmnd 21

pear Br. Ammond)

Comments on Ttem # 20  Zoning Advisory Comittss Meeting July 27, 1982
are as followli

Proparty Ownes: Tﬂyﬂﬂiilﬂftlmhlﬂl Associates
huuuL K /Cormer Permaylvania Avenue and Falrsount Avesus

Existing Zomingi RAE-2
Proposed T.aingi

Aorens 0.70
metrict: 9th

The iissn checksd belev are agplloablel

LN

€.

Es

ROTE: L

A1l wtructurs shall conform to the Baltimore Cownty Building Code 1981/
nu-unnuwzsuuummmmwmmnuﬂ

mnd other applloabls Coden,
A muum:.ufd it “'“lm'“f'ﬂﬁl b required before bagumning coasiruct.on-

Hasidentials Thres sets of comstruction drewings are required to file & permit
application, Architect /Baginecr seal i#fis mot reguired.

. Comsarcinl: Mutlﬂmmﬂﬁlmﬁ-ﬂmm

A=ehitect or Enrineer shall be required-to file s permit sppliostion.

In wood frass construction sn arteric: wall srected within E'0 of mn adisoent
gt 1ins shall be of one hour {ire Tesistive constrectios, no opmings permiited
within 7'=2 of lot lines, A firewsl] is pequired If consiruciion Ls on it 1ot
1ine, Ses Table 401, iine 2, Section 10T snd Table 102,

Requented varianc~ conflicts with the Baltisors County Buliding Code,
Section/e .

i chanagw of cecupancy whall be spplled for, along with alteratiion perall
applieaticn, and three requirsd sats of dravings isdicating how the siructore
will mest the Cods reguiressnts for the proposed change. Irsvings sy Teguirs
p professlional weal.

Befors this office car coopent on the abowe strugturs, plesss have the cemar, thu
thy garrices of & Hegintered In Maryland Architect or Enginssr cartify to this
office, that, the amtructurs for which & propossd change in use In propomid e
eomnly with the height/ares requirensntes of Table 05 and the required construction
clareiflieation of Takle LOL.

Errandd fealine dith soms fiales 1t e basp our, srprRtigpeg sienents oo
Telpa TRt T

Bat
+«1t 1m
could not
WOTEI ‘Trness cossemts reflect only on the tnforsation provided by the drawings

rubmitisd tc the office of Flanning and Joning snd are not intendsd to

b opetrosd as the full ertent of soy permit.
if dsrired sdditional information may be ghtained by visiting soom #1322

(Flans Heview) at 111 Wesi Chessposke Ave., Towran.
Wary truly ;oure,

Markee & oS _

Churlas E. Bunhma, Chisf
Flane Beviev

CERirrd

Octobar 6, 1981

B. Bruse Aldermas, Eoquire

308 W. Cheosapeshe Avenus
Towessn, Maryland 21204

v 0 A

Ret Petitien for Speclal Emepiion & Varianes

NW/ssrner Posasyivanis b Faelrmount Aveasss
Tewses Profuesions) Azssviatos - Petlenasy
Case §83-111-XA  Hem #20

BALTIN AIRLIC SC
LTIMORE COUNTY PLIBL HOOILS JY 3
S . %? 'y Law OFFICES
f ; TR — _
I:ltlﬂ .". ﬂuhl. sﬂﬂ'ﬂllﬂitﬂﬂlﬂt r{-ln'-'i{.rl‘l, Fn:'.lr"hnd' _ ?I?m ::*:‘ﬁ:"i.“:::l‘l[_ L] “HlTl.' -IHntL :LA-.“E F 3 HILL
B AL f, meLL
- .lrit:l-l . JDHELGH BUITE 3D
1 RN e S0 Ak EARE A
fate:  Tuly 23, 1982 : - TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
BTEPHIAN [ wiNriEE =
JERES O STy
CuSEME L WHES, [ oy asm-1080
- BEREIFE G Aueiufm
I'h'... William F. Hammond ) RHNE LEwE ADEimS
Zoning Commissioner ' ;:":'::‘: - r:':':'::hl' July 30, 1982

PUdEwND ® Camkingesis o

Baltimore County 0ffice Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

LZ.A.C, Meeting of: July 27, 1982

RE: Ttem No: 16, 17, 18, 19.@ 21, 22
Froperty Owner:
Location:
F.esent Zoning-
Proposed Zoning:

Districts
No. Acres:

Dear Mr. Hammond:

All of the above nave no bearing on student populat [on.

Very truly ynuﬁ),

H'Ir !

i i i -
.f( we Cleed. felowre

Wm. Nick Puotrovich Assistant
Pepartment of Mlanning

WNP/bp

¥ —
y Léiw FFCCa
OEOOE W weitl ol WHITE. MINDEL. CLARKE & HILL _
il S sk, s . ‘.!.I .;IIIF-rll
Fares | onusce sHiTe 2o ‘ BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
OGRS A 105 W CHESADPLDAR§ AvF R T
SO P OPDLES W B b e g
LArr b el TOWSON, MARYLANMD 21704
:::::l; :‘;':T'. HAJEE CF Dk f w0 OETLC &
o L Lo BFEl - a Gl Ty ETEELY, eEim
‘_ﬁi:.f: ] ' -:. - Iu-,;. h i I*-ll"..'l"n CHFICT e Octob 27 1982
mEma L] The ool BRI e ': ¥ (]
AmNE LOWE ADRINE November B, 1982 1 - E.:':IJ.. 4 ?]',-ru er .

BOELNT B B, &
EEkwaif P G adisEm
ELHICME W L Lifd by bl oo

Michislan B

Mrs. Jean Jung
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County ——
County OFf7ice Building o
111 West Chesapeake Avenue ki S A

Towson, Maryland 21204

i o o

Honorable William E. Hammond
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Special Exception and Variances
Towson Professional Associates
Iter No. 20

Dear Commissioner Hamr snd:

The above-referenced zonin etitions were f
July 15, 1982, Since one of the putgt?unn is for a npiéfglﬂn
exception for an office building in an RAE2 zone, the matter
must be submitted to the Planning Board for its approval. 1T
have been informed that, due to summer schedulas, the Baltimore
Quunty Planning Board will not meet again until the third
Thursday in September. Thr purpcse of this letter is to
request that a hearing on the above-referenced zoning petitions
be scheduled before the Zoning Commissioner as axpeditiocusly as
possible so that this matter may be heard prior to the
consideration ther:of by the Flanning Board. It would also be
our understanding, however, that a decision and order would not
be issued until after the Planning Doard meeting and decision.

The developer/petitioner stands to suffer undu
nardship if this hearing cannot be scheduled in atcﬁrdnnge with
oUr request. The very nature and timing of his contract with
the present land owner could well jropardize his ultimate closing
on the property if the hearing is not scheduled until after the
Planning Bo.rd decision. In z4dition, the timing has also become
extremely crucial in dealing with the major proposed tenant for
thg new building, The American Cancer Society. This tenant is a
nrime factor in the financing of the development.
Thank you fur your consideration of our r .
please ask that you notify me directly of your decig?::?t e

Sincerely, -

quIlI—{l‘_-r’:'lf'r"l-l-c: -LL_F//-;'.’_{: e o,

RBA /mv " R. Bruce Alderman

Forrcdar i

LA prran

R. Brucc Alderman, Esquire
305 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Itﬂ@ Eﬁ. 20 - Case No 83-111-7A
Fetitioner - Towson Professional

PeLEaSSsonaL ASEIC/ AT : Department o }
Re: Towson Office Building 3 oo, A - “?5°L‘“;“5.
El:lnil'l't_;' 'El'!EE' Hu' “1-1]1' XA i ¥ Btate Poads Commiasion F"E: a EEEPtlﬂn Fq dFLANCe
KCI Job Order No.: 1-81207 : e an Dear Mr. Alderman:
Dear Mrs. Jung: Uik R RN eearm Enclosed please find addendum comments for th
L] L] oT
! g Praojecr Flarnhfg uhn'l.rr_l ]-E:['E'rﬂn{:,n.d caso . ' e
The purpose o1 this letrer is to certify pursuant )
to your request at the above-refurenced zoning hearing on . RlpidIng Bopartran
Hovember 4th, that the Peitioner will dismiss the - board of Fiscetjon Ver Wk
Reclassification Petition regarding the same property which A A A R ery truiely .I""-“;;l'!"i ; _
15 presently pending befcre the County Board of Appeals - g . .
provided: ! PP ¢ Pkl Aecbatee £ G“"*‘“Méﬁ
: ¥ &

{1) A favorable decision granting the special
exception and variances is rendered in the
above-referenced case; and

(2) The dismissal will be filed immediately upor
that decision and order becoming final.

Very truly vours,

. Bruce Alderman

s

RBA /mv W 899 Ay

[ .

cc: Mr, Martin L. Weil
Mr. Jesse Weinstein

NICHULAS B, COMMODARI
Chairman
Zoning Plins Advisory Committees

NBC:bsc
Enzlosure
cc: Abel & Weinstein, P.C.

5480 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 227-A
Chevy Chase, Maryland 20015

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE CF PLANNING [ ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

L i

&+%, DALTIMORE COUNTY
ﬁv’! I’-‘, /" TOWSON MARYLAND 21904
s 494-3550

STEPHEMN E CrLLING
CAaREL TOd

October 2%, 1N62
Mr. William Marmond
oning Comminsioner

Count, Office Building
Trvet8on, Maryland 21204

Ttem No. 20 =T -
Froperty Owner:

Location:N.W. Corner of Fairmont Avenue and Fennsylvanla Avenue
Existing Toning:

Froposed Zocning:

Acres
Msetrict:

Dear Mr. Hammond:
At the request of the Department of Traffic Englineering,
the plan has been revised to show only two entrances on Faireont Avenue and

now appears satisfactory. The exact design of those two entrances will be

determined at the timo of C.R.G, approval.

£ A r
-H-""‘l /.-' e ’
2. Richard Moora

hsst. Traffic Engincer

CRM/GMT/cem

A94-3353
WILLIAM E HAMMOND
IONING COMMISSICHER
October 21, 1982
-
R. Bruce Aldermaa, Eequire
3053 W. Chompoake Avesus
Tewsea, Maryland 21204
Re: Petitions for Special Exception & Variancas
NW/corasr of Pessnsylvania & Fairmount Aves,
Towsta Profsssioasl Associates - Petitioners
Cage #83-111-XA  Item #20
Dear Mr. Aldsrman:

This is to advise you that $93.8% is due for advertising and pasting
af the above property.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, 7 owson,
Maryland Z1204 bhefore the hearing. A=

.i"'.‘ [
Jery truly yours, '
~ :' (',.’/Z /
)—ééﬂ_,_# .‘;_2-_-_-‘_—_. —
__WILLTAM E, HAMMOND
P e e " M Commissioner
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND - m. 112339
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISAON
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
. __R-0l-613-000
| oare 11712783 sccoun
f
’f AMOUNT $93.83
srcovees B, Bruce Alderman, Evquiie o e i e s
FRG | & Posting Cape '.!‘:! il=-XA i
ron — raason Pralessional Asseciates)
§ llavesssedldpisn F153A '
VALIDATION OF BIGNATURE OF CASHIENR
¥ L] e

|
b

T

TR i L I -
i r P et SR

]

15 SE
i -
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]
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: | | 'S i

RE COINTY it
A B L D oL RANING [ ZONING 4

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
KIDDE COMBULTANTS, INC.

Subsadary of Exlde g L.".'r'"' '.'J' L CFFICE CF HHWW‘G & EG""JIN‘G A .

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMDENCE N ! Totars #7769 TOWSON MANRYLAND 21204 L%:{JB?%M&R.LAHD 212C4 &

-;'&j MG Etar et Ebr-hige Ploct 494-3353 ' a

Hi 1 I 1.“ E- Hl“nd |-| |--.u :,j.ll. :.:_'II-' hrst P EMLS ,_
Zoning Commissioner Dete____ October 22, 1982 {’ OB B WILIAM E HAMMOND }”!LI#MEEEE?&;’EWH y
o T a . e e .;%'] ZONING COMMISSIONED, ONING e
Norman E. Gerber, Director Chvesct Duinl Nusmbser November 16, 198: Novembar 1R, 1982 )
rmont_ 0ffice of Planning and Zoning . 321-5557 November 1A, : !

November 5, 1982 -

Zoning Petition No. B3-111-
sungmcy._Fetitioner: yfessi

This property is also the subject of a current 2oning reclassification
petitien reguesting a change from R.A.E. 2 to a B.M.-C.T. zone (Cycle IIi,
Item 12, Pe*ition No. R-82-185). The Planning staff and the Planning Board
recommended that the R.A.E. 2 zoning classification be retained, expressing
some concern that some of the uses permitted in a B.M. zone would not be
appropriate in the town center.

Mre. Jean Jung

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County

County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

F. Bruce Alderman, Esguire
0% Weat Cheapeake Avenue

L nAT Emgul
b T . 1 > F. Bruce AlAEPMAn, H
I0WING CEpsn sy Touaoa; Haryiand <3<0 105 West Cheanpeake Avenus
A

Dear Mrs. Jung:

This office is of the opinion that the subject proposal to construct an ] : LTI g Touson, Maryland 2120
office tower on this site is in character with those uses that are appropriate Subject: Towson Office Building e — RE: 5:1'311'}:?’11:“53; Special Exception " ) ) -
in a tosm center; hence, in concept, this office is supportive of the granting Zoning Case No,: B3-111- XA Fopllos) PReswIfsasiei MAY0E A FES iy o By wandi b B _ REs Pet 1: nEApRctatfEn ey
of varfances that would be necessitated by such a proposal, KCI Job Order No,:; 1-HI1Z07 mount Avenues - 9th Electlon :n it el ' F Fennsyliantd ane
District Erilpmount Avyefnues = Fih FElaciior
As to the specific variances requested Sy the petitioner, this office 1s not At the zoning hearing held on Thursday, November 4 o SRR e petimains Fulrmount Avenue:
concerned with the setback variances for the underground parking garage nor several quasgiuna Hh?ch I trust I canyanawzi for yéu}%%n??:qﬁésﬂd ;ﬁf“ﬂ:m:rr omtonat fammciares , B e e e
far the building setbacks requested along interior lot lines. As to the to the entrance on Fairmount Avenue,I am enclosing one copy of our he BRIk (yem N 500 _ owace ERO; LmRAL
setback variance requested for the building on Fairmount Avenue, the unusually site plan as it was submitted for the CRC review. g B : Fn BULERAE o o o
large public right-of-way (114 feet) along this section negates any concern P . MO, B ~Th 173 Mo
that might ordinarily be expressed. Further, landscaping potentials within This entrance configuration ls "as requested” by Greg Jones of the Rear Mr. Aldarmani
the right-of-way may be sufficient to achieve a reasonable amount of open Baltimore County Office of Traffic Engineering, As to the land- ! have this date oassed my OFders in the above captioned oatter Year Mr. Alderman:
space/landscaping for the total site, scaping of the site, this will .se coordinated with the Office of i ’ér,;::;n,.;':*ti'thf, .:s!.tnrf:-y‘r] Ty ' ’ G s e soacens W ;
il R n 14 5 : it tha - Planning and we have also submitted a plan to that office for the i i ' ' mave this date pasasd my F.:F'H'affj irier 1n
50 CE normailly wou oppose a variance o permitl more n one exieriar CRG review. I have enclosed a co f thi 1 F . : 5 - : attepr ip accordance with th= at achtied,

entrance tc the proposed building; however, in view of the fact that no 2 i i mlite a Very truly you. s, ) ma
retall uses are proposed, this office 15 in agresment with the exterior en- Finally, you requested from me the additional open space between v "o/ b R
trances as shown on the revised plan dated ©/28/B2 (No. 4). the property lines and the street curb lines with spgcifin Sttention - 2 ,,{E' /g -"f"““":} P ;:f/ GG

to the area along Fairmount Avenue. TERC o o : f- PTR o "":/j
It is recommended that the petitioner's request be granted subject to: hﬁ u'rl'."::-r' i ¥

The area along Fairmount Averue is an additiona!? 5,570 square feet; puty Zoni ommln: JEAN M. H < G e

Danury B A A |

. Compliance with the aforementioned revised plan,
2. A condition that there be no retail use.

3. Approval of a landscaping plan by the Current Plannirg and
Development Division,

along Payne Avenue it is an additicnal 400 square feet and alena
Penrsylvania Avenue 900 square feet. The total area equals 6,870
square feet which added to the on-site area then totals 14,548 square L R e
feet or 0.13 of the adjusted gross floor arca of the building. LA nEEnR S

JMH fme

aAttacnmen

. . (s Mr, lLes fGpalfl
: I trust this added information will be helpful to you in making : : e a__,:,,._,_JF,I._!,Nﬂ,, Forporation }
your decision relative to this request for Epecial Exception and Saa i ARl PaansrlruRla AUnnle gey Mr., Les Graefl
| Variance. Bt et Sl o L Tawsan Development Carporaticn
i Inwaar, Aary.ang < 102 Wost Pennaylyania Avenus
| ME% 'ﬁ’thd vEr:.r ti:r"ulbl vn?‘rﬁl l{ . W alvin J. Tavenpor! TliwSan, :‘"-1!‘}:1'-"["" o
Horman E. Gerber I ol 1 :?]*,.“. 3 b -.-I :-:“rl:.}nt~?1;im..j1 ) Mr, Calyin -. Davenpor®
'r Director of Planning and foning Rikhard L. Smith, Associate =awaan. Maryvland a0 T e
f , ¢ ~wAar., Marviand Fl
NEG :JGH : dme rim John Wi Hesainn, . Emaulr ALY
cc; Mr. Bruce Alderman i S ik ~mp W, Hessian, I. Faguirs
Mr. Jesse Weinstein = A . ins e
+ Erelil' FEFS w0 AE;RTT 5
F
'.:'.;;!JF:. : ke . ; . i Y " i 1 : B -
: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND VARIANCES apearigts ot g ke MROrNan !‘Ef,‘nfji frwhdynet Telex BTTER "
= - m— 1020 Croma et .!rrd:;-:iﬁzg-:d
N . ey . 020 Bamemore. Manand ¢
ith Election [Hetrict g Hl irtnwnw|- Mﬂ nﬂtg:ﬂ L 401} 3215500
“ection 101.3.C.1 and 235.1 to allow rear vard setbacks of 0' and 9° L
¥ S G ZONING: Petition for Sperjal Exception and Vartances ¥ Chrpct Mhal Humibsed
and a side yard setback of 07, all in lieu of the required 15" for Caroct Dhat Numbor 321-5512
LOCATION: MNorthwesi corner of Pennsylvania and Fairmoum Avenues 3:1-5512
structure less than 40' in height; rear yard and side yard setbacks ESCRIPTION
ﬂf 15. ' 1- f th - d -u| {I- h ¥ ld- 4& ” D‘-ﬁ'.]lE h T[hlE: [‘hul'ﬂdﬁ-"‘n'. Nﬁﬂ'fn'ﬁllﬂr 4. II]H? ¥ Iﬂ:ﬂ”\.l .|'.'|I -I'h{. w c n I P 1 1 n H g i I
in licu G ¢ required 3 o 4 building ' Oor more 1in ) HSYLVANIA AVENUE
PUBLIC HEARING: R (0. B e R e : 0.7C ACRE PARCEL, WORTHWEST CORNER PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE 0.70 ACRE PARCEL, NORTHWEST CORNER PEN =
| height; front y.rd setback of 5' in lieu of the required 15' from e R Gam ] u"‘nw__ VER <EREa I'W. Chesapeake b COUNTY, MARYLAND.
Avenue, Towson, Maryland : AND FAIRMOUNT AVENU-, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND. I AND FAIRMOUNT AVENUE, BALTIMORE -
| a4 street line. Section 201.2.B.3 to permit more than one exterior . '
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act . tion with Yard
‘ entrance to the proposed building. and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: This Description is for a Special Exception with Yard _ This Description is for a special ExceDtion
| ’ e o - J , ¥: variance to Amenity Open Space.
Fetition {or Special Exception for an office bullding and Variances s Vavlances in a RAE-2 Zone ind a Variance tc Amenicy Open Space. c variances in a RAE 2 lone &nd a Yar
| to ailow an amenily open space ratio of , 056 (6, 39] sg, ft.} instead
[ th ired mini f el : P v . sylvania Avenue
| * S e G Gl hegimi.g st the northuest corner of Pennsylva.ia Avenue, seginning ac the not thwest sarner of Pemnsy -
- L] L] (] -‘ _- - I e —— ‘!'Iﬂ.l.l'l thence
the required 15" {or structere less than 40° in height: rear yard and g 50 feet wide, and Fairmount Avenue, 114 feet wide, running thence 50 feet wide, and Fairmoun: Avcnue, 114 feet wide, ru 9
side yard setbacks of 15" ip lieu of the required 30° for a building -~ 1 ia Avenue
40" or more in height; front ard seiback of 5" in lieu of the requi: ed i binding on the north side of caid Pennsylvania Avenua, binding on the north side of said Pennsy-vania g
15" from a street line; to permit more than one exterior entrance id f Lot 14 as
a o
| to the propos=ed building (1) N B2® 50' E5"™ W 126.70 feet to the east side of lot 14 as (1) N B2° 50' 55" W 126.70 feet to the east B
8 : ' L ™ mong the Land Records
| The Zoning Regulations to be excepted »s follows: shown on the plat of "Belle View" recorded among the Land Records shown on the plat of “galle View®™ recorded a 4 |
Section 201. 3E - minimum amenity open space ratio ina R..A.E. 2 z0 . - w.P.C. 4, Page 159, thence birding
Bl anl A e Gaa was a“’f:i i“ -,fard BT i '-A - ;4*‘;3 owy of Baltimore County in Plat Book W,P.C. 4, Page 159, thence binding of Baltimore County in Plat '
J 201,3.C, t, : ; 6 feet
Section 201.2. B.3 - maximum number of exterior entrances perimitted on a building : on said east side of Lot 14, (2) M 14° 14’ 35" E 189,86 feet, on sald east side of Lot 14, (2) N 14® 14® 357 E 189.8 faet,
; shown on s&id
l All that parcel of land in the Ninth District of Baltimore County : thence bindinag on the rear lines of Lots 7 and B ns shown on said ipding on the rear lines ot Lots 7 and B as

thence b
rif#z 75® 15' 25" © 50.00 feet, thence binding on the rear of

plat
Lots 20 to 22 =ad part of Lot 23 and Lot 19 as shown on said plat

=
H{/H 14° 14' 35" Z 103 feet, -piﬂ-urmtm!,ftﬂ 1ntersect1th
"aM-CT" zonc line as shown on zoning Map Ho 10—? thence
(5) southeasterly, 75 feet, plus or minus,

enue, thence binding thereon

plat (3) S 75° 15' 25" E 50.00 feet, thence binding on the rear of
Lots 20 to 22 and part of lot 23 and Lot 19 as shown on said plat
{4} N 14" 14" 35" E 150 feet, thence

existing

(5) 8 75° 15' 25" E 75,23 fect
Being the property of Towson Profrssional Associates, as shown on plat plan filed
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